

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading BY REPRESENTATIVES Roberts and Bradfield

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 13, strike line 22 and substitute "REVERTS TO
2 THE "AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT OF 2021" CASH FUND CREATED IN
3 SECTION 24-75-226 (2) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 24-75-226 (4)(d).
4 ANY MONEY TRANSFERRED INTO THE".
- 5 Page 14, line 2, strike "FIFTY" and substitute "THIRTY-EIGHT".
- 6 Page 14, line 11, strike "FIVE" and substitute "SIX".
- 7 Page 16, strike line 19 and substitute "A COUNTY.".
- 8 Page 18, line 10, strike "AND".
- 9 Page 18, line 12, strike "HOMES." and substitute "HOMES;
10 (XIII) THE USE OF VACANT PUBLICLY OWNED REAL PROPERTY
11 WITHIN THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF AFFORDABLE
12 HOUSING;
13 (XIV) PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENTS WITH INTEGRATED
14 AFFORDABLE HOUSING UNITS;
15 (XV) THE DEVELOPMENT OF SMALL SQUARE FOOTAGE
16 RESIDENTIAL UNIT SIZES; OR
17 (XVI) ANY OTHER PRACTICE THAT IS DEEMED INNOVATIVE BY A
18 LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND APPROVED BY THE MULTI-AGENCY WORKING
19 GROUP.".
- 20 Page 20, line 27, strike "FOUR" and substitute "SIX".
- 21 Page 22, strike lines 3 and 4 substitute "TREASURER SHALL TRANSFER TO
22 THE FUND TWENTY-EIGHT MILLION DOLLARS FROM THE GENERAL FUND
23 AND TWELVE MILLION DOLLARS FROM THE AFFORDABLE HOUSING AND
24 HOME OWNERSHIP CASH FUND CREATED IN SECTION 24-75-229 (3)(a) THAT
25 ORIGINATES FROM MONEY THE STATE RECEIVED FROM THE FEDERAL
26 CORONARIUS STATE FISCAL RECOVERY FUND.".

** ** ** ** ** ** ** **